

# NORTH ALBANY SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL SCHOOL BOARD

47 Anson Rd ALBANY WA 6330 Tel: 9892 0611 northalbany.shs@education.wa.edu.au www.nashs.wa.edu.au

## NOMINATION FOR SCHOOL BOARD

The School Board is calling for nominations from NASHS parents/caregivers for membership of this group. One parent/caregiver position is available for a two-year tenure from June 2021- June 2023. To be a parent representative, you must have a child enrolled at the school for the duration of this tenure. Information regarding the role of the School Board is outlined below.

#### How do I nominate?

If you are interested in being a parent representative please:

- Register your nomination by completing the attached form and
- Attach a brief written outline (no more than half a page) as to why you would like to be a member of the School Board and what expertise and qualities you believe you can bring to the position

#### Where do I return my nomination form?

Please return the form and your attached outline Keely George, Manager Corporate Services, at

- Email <u>keely.george@education.wa.edu.au</u> or
- By mail marked "Attention Keely George", North Albany SHS, 47 Anson Rd, Albany WA 6330 or
- Hand in your form to the front office at NASHS in an envelope marked "Attention Keely George"

Your nomination will be acknowledged.

#### **Deadline for nominations**

All nominations must be received at North Albany SHS by close of business, **3:30 pm Tuesday 8 June 2021** 

If more than two nominations are received for the two positions, an election process will be held. If this occurs, please be advised that your name and your brief written outline will be made available to the NASHS parent community to assist them in voting for the parent board members.

#### When does the board meet and what is the role of the board?

The NASHS School Board currently meets at least once per term on a Wednesday from 4-6pm.

Functions of School Council/Board

128. The functions of a Council/Board for a school are -

- (a) to take part
  - (i) in establishing, and reviewing from time to time, the school's objectives, priorities and general policy directions;
  - (ii) in the planning of financial arrangements necessary to fund those objectives, priorities and directions, and
  - (iii) in evaluating the school's performance in achieving them.
- (b) to promote the school in the community.
- (c) to take part in formulating codes of conduct for students at the school.
- (d) to determine, in consultation with students, their parents and staff of the school, a dress code for students when they are attending or representing the school.

For further information, please contact Peter Hurle, Principal on 9892 0611. Thank you.

Peter Hurle Principal On behalf of North Albany SHS School Board.

- Students First and Foremost -

### NOMINATION FORM

# I would like to nominate for the position of Parent member on the North Albany SHS School Board

GIVEN NAME

Contact Phone Number: \_\_\_\_\_

SIGNED: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Please outline below or attach a written statement outlining why you would like to be a parent representative on NASHS School Board and what qualities you believe you can bring to the position.

Thank you.